Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (Formerly 9-331C)

## UNITED STATES

## SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\* (Other instructions on reverse side)

FORM APPROVED. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

DEPARTI	MENT	OF THE	INTERIOF

	DEI ARTIGER	0	TEVEL 6		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BLAND 30-039-25066				SF - <i>0</i> 78907		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	O DRILL.	DEEPEN, OR PLUG B	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
ia. TYPE OF WORK		<del>- g </del>	FE3 - 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		N/A	
	LL 🛛	DEEPEN [	PLUG BACK	<b>⟨</b> □	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
b. TYPE OF WELL ON, N.O.			LINDRITH B			
OIL K GA	S OTHER	<b>0</b> –	SINGLE MULTIPLE	⁵ □	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
NAME OF OPERATOR		LINDRITH B UNIT				
MOBIL PRODUCIN	G TEXAS & NEW MEX	(ICO INC			9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	•				78 ×	
C/O MOBIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING US INC, P. O. BOX 633, MIDLAND, TX 79702					10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
	eport location clearly and in	accordance with ar	ny State requirements.*)		UNDESIGNATED DAKOTA	
At surface 2030' FSL: 143' FWL				11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. zone				1		
SAME				∠ SEC. 6, T24N, R2W		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*				12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
5 MILES NW OF LINDRITH, NEW MEXICO				✓ RIO ARRIBA  N. M.		
				ACRES ASSIGNED 5 / / K		
			2.451.24		160	
18 DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 19. PROPOSED DE			19. PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTAR	Y OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DR OR APPLIED FOR, ON T	ILLING, COMPLETED, HIS LEASE, FT. 2403	' NW TO 77	7900'		ROTARY	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show Whether DF, RT, GR, ETC.) This action is subject to technical and					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START	
7037 GL 7032 procedural review pursuant to 43 GFR 3165.3					APRIL 1, 1991	
23.	998	OPPOSED PURSHING	AND CEMENTING PROGRA	M	H. G. P. P. P. S. M. Britania (P. P. B.	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	الملك ا	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
17-1/2	13-3/8	48#	0-450'	TO	SURFACE W/625 CU. FT.	
11	5-1/2	15.5#	0-3300'	ТО	SURFACE W/2123 CU. FT.	
8-3/4	5-1/2	15.5#	3300-7900'	3300	' TO 7900' W/1036 CU. FT.	

SEE ATTACHED 8 POINT WELL CONTROL PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL DRILLING INFORMATION.



IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.

If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program,

SIGNED C.a. Moore	TITLE _	ENV. & REG. TECHNIC	IAN II	DATE	02-01-91	
his space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO		APPROVAL DATE	APPROVED AS AMENDED			
APPROVED BY	TITLE _		11991 Harris 9, 1891			
R-9469		MOCD COMM	PARE	AMAN	AGER	

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Cueratal RECEIVED **₽**€78 MOBIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING, UNITED STATES LINDRITH 8L11 Township Unit Letter 2 WEST 24 NORTH L Actual Postage Location of Velle \_WEST lest from the Ground Level Cler. 160 / 5/ die 7032.0 DAKOTA 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If enswer is "yes," type of consolidation . If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commisa ica. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information comtoland herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and ballah R-2-W T-24-N C. A. MOORE ENV. & REG. TECHNICIAN II MOBIL PRODUCING TX, & N.M. INC C/O MOBIL EXPL. SECTION 6 02-01-91 MAY2 10 1991. OIL CON. DIV. I hereby certify that the well location va on this plot was plotted from field -143 MEPUS LINDRITH B-78 riedge and belief. INAL ENGINES 8 Date Series of ATE O DEGENBER 13, 1990 Registrative Protection Cost 1270 1000 1000 2310